G (.OU NTY. e‘
& % DeKalb County
= > Public Works

A2

- _: LT :.,", :' L) L] LI ]
= 2T )N Transportation Division
1950 W. Exchange Place, 4" Floor
Tucker, Georgia 30084

Phone: 770-492-5206 - Fax: 770-492-5201

September 22, 2017

TO: Talisa Clark
Chief Procurement Officer
Purchasing and Contracting

THRU: Ted Rhinehart, Deputy C

SUBJECT: Key Road and Constitution Road Bridge Rehabilitation
Georgia Bridge and Concrete, LLC — Time Extension
Contract No. 1040815

Original Contract Term and Dollar Amount: December 31, 2017; $1,916,333.00

Previous Extension of the Term: None

Previous Changes to the Dollar Amount: None

Current Cumulative Contract Term and Dollar Amount: December 31, 2017;
$£1,916,333.00

Proposed Cumulative Contract Term and Dollar Amount: March 31, 2018; $1,916,333.00

Detailed Description of Requested Changes:

The proposed change is to extend the contract term by three months to March 31, 2018.
The contract time is also proposed to be extended to March 31, 2018. No change in contract
amount is proposed.

Justification for the Proposed Changes and an Explanation of why the County should not
consider a Competitive Bid:
Work at Key Road requires temporarily removing the existing water main on the bridge.

However, it was discovered that this line provides the only source of water to the adjacent City
of Atlanta wastewater treatment plant. Additional time is needed to allow Watershed
Management to complete an additional water main from Bouldercrest Road.

Please direct any questions on this matter to me at 770-492-5223.
David W. Pelton
Interim Associate Director

Transportation Division

DWP



