
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12017-1067 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Action

File created: In control:9/28/2017 PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee

On agenda: Final action:11/14/2017 11/14/2017

Title: Commission District(s): 3
CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1040815 for Key Road and Constitution Road Bridge
Rehabilitation, PI0012613: for use by Public Works - Transportation.  Awarded to Georgia Bridge and
Concrete, LLC.  Contract Term Extension Only.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes, 2. User Dept. Request Form Key Constitution Road Bridge Rehab Change Order to
Extend Time 092817 for ITB 16-100693

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Commissioners11/14/2017 1

recommended for approval.PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure
Committee

11/9/2017 1 Pass

deferred 2 weeksBoard of Commissioners11/7/2017 1 Pass

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒              Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): 3

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1040815 for Key Road and Constitution Road Bridge Rehabilitation,
PI0012613: for use by Public Works - Transportation.  Awarded to Georgia Bridge and Concrete, LLC.
Contract Term Extension Only.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:
Awarded by the BOC on November 7, 2016 for an amount not to exceed $1,916,333.00. This contract consists
of project upgrades including the rehabilitation of the bridge deck and substructure repairs. This request is to
extend the contract term to temporarily remove the existing water main on the Key Road Bridge. Removal of
an additional water main from Bouldercrest Road will prevent the interruption of the source of water for the
adjacent City of Atlanta wastewater treatment plant.

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend approval of Change Order No. 1 to extend the contract term to March 31, 2018 with:

Georgia Bridge and Concrete, LLC, 4635 North Royal Atlanta Drive, Tucker, GA 30084

DeKalb County Government Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2017-1067, Version: 1

and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the change order and all associated documents.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
1. DBE Participation: 9%
2. Contract Effective Date: November 7, 2016
3. Contract Expiration Date: December 31, 2017
4. Amount Spent To Date: $1,765,791.00
5. Funding: GDOT and HOST (Homestead Option Sales Tax)

(Transportation)

DeKalb County Government Printed on 5/17/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

